Votes taken at Special Town Meeting June 20, 2020

Art No. Subject Amount Action
1 Transfer from Free Cash to supplement amount ‘ 75,000.00 Approved

voted under Art. 5 of the 5-4-2019 ATM FY2020 Snow and Ice
'Removal Accts. (Dept. 423)

Z:Transfer from Free Cash $3593 to pay bills 3593.00 Approved
incurred in 2019 to Motorola Solutions and National Grid.




Votes taken at Annual Town Meeting June 20, 2020

Art No.

Subject

1 Authorized BOS to enter into Contracts With DOT
2 Authorized BOS to enter into Contracts for the Town

Heard reports from Advisory Board and Public Safety Bldg. Feasibility.

3 Study Committee

Reauthorize the four Revolving Accts - Hazardous Materials
Recovery, Agricultural Commission Programs, Bd of Health Public
4 Health Clinic and Emerg. Response and Private Road Maintenance
5 Town Budget
6JSewer Enterprise
7 Water Enterprise
8 Solid Waste Trénsfer'FaciIity Enterprise
9 Westminster Cultural Council & Conservation Fund
10 Fund a portion to retain consultant for revaluation of property
11 Transfer from Free Cash to reduce FY21 Tax Rate
12 OPEB Stabilization Account
Raise and appropriate money to hire a presevationist to assist the
Historical Commission to document historically architecturally
13 significant homes in Westminster.

‘Transfer from Free Cash for confined space safety equipment for the

14/ Cemetery Department.

Transfer from Free Cash for the installation of a concrete pad to hold

15 the trash dumpster at the Senior Ctr.
Transfer from Free Cash for the crack sealing and painting of the
16 basketball court.

|Transfer from Free Cash for a commercial grade lawn mower for the

17 ball fields under the care of Parks & Recreation.
Transfer from Free Cash for tree trimming and pruning work at
18|Crocker Pond.

Transfer from Free Cash to be spent under the direction of the Town

Planner for the reprinting of updated economic development
19 brochures for the Town of Westminster.

Transfer from Free Cash to be spent under the direction of the

Conservation Commission for the purpose of planning and

implementing a forestry management project of approx. 150 acres

20 in the area of Old Turnpike Road.

‘Transfer from Free Cash to be spent under the direction of the Town

Clerk to purchase one new voting tabulator, to include related
21 equip. and training.

Amount Action
: S - Approved
S - Approved
S - Approved
| 5 - Approved
1 $23,026,369.00 Approved
$ 1,270,135.00 Approved
'$  612,758.00 Approved
'S 273,300.00 Approved
S 5,000.00 Approved
S 25,000.00 Approved
| S 230,000.00 Approved
'$ 300,000.00 Approved
$ 3,000.00 Approved
S 4,000.00 Approved
|S 1,500.00 Approved
Passed

S 7,700.00 Over
,S 7,000.00 Approved
S 8,000.00 Approved
S 3,000.00 Approved
S 4,000.00 Approved
S 5,900.00 Approved




Appropriate $1,360,000 for capital equip. and projects under the
22/direction of Public Works Director:

Maintenance of Town Roads, including oiling, sealing, re-surfacing,

drainage, guardrails, removing trees/brush and other activities. . S 300,000.00 Approved
Reconstruction and improvement of Town Roads. S 500,000.00 Approved
Pick-up Truck -- Public Works . S 45,000.00 Approved
MS4 Storm Water Permit Compliance S 50,000.00 Approved
'Loader -- Public Works | S 275,000.00 Approved
Sander Dump Body - Public Works 7 S 60,000.00 Approved
Upper Reservoir Dam - Public Works S 80,000.00 VApproved
~ Water ERP Update-Water/Sewer Dept. _ S 50,000.00 Approved
~ 23 Appropriate $179,000 under direction of Police Chief for: ‘ |
_JO_n_e Police Vehicle & related equipment, including trade-in. _ S 49,000.00 lApproved
Police / Fire Radio Building 1S 75,000.00 Approved
Police -- Mobile Radios S 55,000.00 Approved
724 Appropriate for capital equip. by Town Administrator:
'Sched. Computer system updates & tech. related items for var. town
depts. 1S 39,000.00 Approved
Replace virtualized server. . S 35,000.00 lApproved

25 Transfer from Bldg Maint & Repairs Stab. Fund to be spent under
dlrect|0n of Library Director for the new exterior chiller at
‘Forbush Memorial Library ' S 85,000.00 Approved
26 Transfer from Bldg Maint & Repairs Stab. Fund to be spent under | -
direction of the Public Works Director to purchase and plant trees
‘around the Town Common on Academy Hill. - S 35,000.00 ‘Approved

27 Transfer from the Capital Equip. Stab. Fund to be spent under the

direction of the Cemetery Comm. to purchase a tractor-backhoe

‘mower-loader for the Cemetery Dept. S 100,000.00 Approved
28 Transfer from Bldg Maint & Repairs Stab. Fund to be spent under |

‘the direction of the AWRSD for the following Capital projects

isubject to the town of Ashburnham voting to fund its share:

Exterior board replacement (Oakmont) | 510,984.00‘Approved
:F[oor replacement (Overlook) $14,055.00 Approved
Truck with a plow (District) | $27,510.00 Approved
Network Cabling upgrade (District) $32,952.00 Approved
:Exterior door thresholds (Oakmont) $2,746.00 Approved
‘Bleachers in gym (Overlook) $33,732.00 Approved

Exterior door thresholds (Overlook) | $2,811.00 Approved




29 Transfer from Bldg Maint & Repairs Stab. Fund to be spent under
‘the direction of the AWRSD for the following Capital projects:

‘Exterior door thresholds (Westminster Elementary) $5,000.00 Approved
'Bldg. Management System (Westminster Elementary) $10,000.00 Approved
Sidewalk repair/replacément (Westminster Elementary) SlS,OO0.00.Approved
‘New Playground (Westmi'nster Elementar\)) ' | $215,000.00 Approved
‘Exterior door thresholds (Meetinghouse) $7,500.00 Approved
Cafeteria tables (Meetinghouse) | SG,OOD.OO‘Approved
30 Voted to accépt the alteration and relocation of the layout of a --- .Approved

‘portion of the public way Worcester Road (Route 140)

31_Amend West General Bylaw (Chap 137), Stormwater Management --- Approved
321Amend West General Bylaw (Chap 136), "Low Impact Development” _ --- Approved
33 Amend West General Bylaw (Chap 97), "Earth Removal”. --- Approved
Amend West Zoning Bylaw (Chap 205), amending Article Il
34 (Definitions), Section 205.13 to prohibit flag lots. - Approved
35IAmend West General Bylaws to at Chap 141, "Peddling & Soliciting." --- Approved
Voted to amend the vote taken under Art. 4 of the Nov. 29, 2016
36 Spec. Town Mtg. --- Approved
37 Voted to authorize BOS to enter into a Tax Agreement with TES - |Approved

_:Rowtier Solar and TES Overlook Road --- Approved




